
 2024 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

OVERALL RANKING

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Lukas KOHL GER RMSV Concordia Kirchehrenbach 413,97 200,59 213,38 200 100 100 

2 Philipp-Thies RAPP GER RSV Tailfingen 384,27 192,59 191,68 150 80 70 

3 Emilio ARELLANO ESP RV Oberjesingen 363,14 170,50 192,64 145 65 80 

4 Simon KÖCHER GER RSV Öschelbronn 360,56 174,19 186,37 135 70 65 

5 Csaba VARGA HUN Romhany MTK SE 319,68 163,33 156,35 120 60 60 

6 Christopher SCHOBEL AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 281,89 126,76 155,13 110 55 55 

7 ÁRON Marosi HUN Bokodi SE 156,57 68,76 87,81 95 45 50 

8 Jakub MAŠEK CZE TJ BRNO SOKOL ŘEČKOVICE - KRA 114,01 114,01 50 50 

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Jana PFANN GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 373,01 184,00 189,01 200 100 100 

2 Ramona DANDL GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 349,08 164,63 184,45 160 80 80 

3 Lara FÜLLER GER RKV Poppenweiler 345,84 162,13 183,71 135 65 70 

4 Lorena SCHNEIDER AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 338,15 158,09 180,06 125 60 65 

5 Magdalena MÜLLER ITA A.S.D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team 276,62 137,66 138,96 105 55 50 

6 Giuliana ZÜBNER ITA A.S.D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team 276,44 133,16 143,28 105 50 55 

7 Romina LEDERGERBER SUI Indoor Cycling Schaffhausen 267,60 118,98 148,62 100 40 60 

8 Alessa HOTZ SUI Kunstrad Baar 163,58 163,58 70 70 

9 Zsófia HUGYECZ HUN Romhany MTK SE 177,43 87,07 90,36 64 31 33 

10 Katarina HOWE GBR Sportfreunde Kladow e.V. 172,82 84,62 88,20 60 29 31 

11 Mia-Marie MUFFLER ESP RMSV Orsingen 162,92 78,65 84,27 56 27 29 

12 Alice RIEB FRA STEP Geispolsheim 119,11 119,11 45 45 

13 Julia STÄHELI SUI RMV Amriswil 115,83 115,83 45 45 

14 Michelle ANDRICH AUT ÖAMTC RV Hohenems 107,25 107,25 40 40 

15 Alexandra GEORGIADIS GRE RSV Wendlingen 96,81 96,81 35 35 

16 Michaela VOSIČKOVÁ CZE TJ Stavební stroje Němčice 91,23 91,23 35 35 

17 Alexane LECLERC FRA VCE Dorlisheim 88,51 88,51 33 33 

18 Sofia REICHERT BUL RKV Poppenweiler 83,03 83,03 27 27 

Gracia SOTOMAYOR PER VfH Worms 0 0

Artistik Cycling Single Women Results Points

Artistik Cycling Single Men Results Points
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 2024 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

OVERALL RANKING

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Kim Leah SCHLÜTER / Neele JODELEIT GER RSV Knetterheide 229,35 100,84 128,51 170 70 100 

2 Henny KIRST / Antonia BÄRK GER RSF Bonn-Duisdorf 238,73 131,03 107,70 165 100 65 

3 Annice NIEDERMAYER / Jessie HASMÜLLER GER RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magstadt 229,77 111,55 118,22 160 80 80 

4 Larissa TANNER / Simona LUCCA SUI Kunstrad Stäfa / Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 211,07 93,57 117,50 135 65 70 

5 Eszter KULICH / Dóra RÁKÓCZA SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 150,14 69,04 81,10 120 60 60 

6 ANNA Sárközi / Anita PŐHR HUN Bokodi SE 117,38 59,34 58,04 110 55 55 

7 Sina BÄGGLI / Julia HÄMMERLI SUI Kunstrad Stäfa 54,91 54,91 50 50 

8 Alexane LECLERC / Valentine RIEB FRA VCE Dorlisheim / CSM Puteaux 51,14 51,14 50 50 

Nadine ZUBERBÜHLER / Jeannine GRAF SUI RMV Amriswil 0 0

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Niklas KREUZMANN / Celine STAPF GER RV Adler Soden 1921 e.V. 221,95 104,62 117,33 150 80 70 

2 Max HANSELMANN / Serafin SCHEFOLD GER RV Öhringen 157,53 157,53 100 100 

3 Nico RÖDIGER / Lea-Victoria STYBER GER RSV Langenselbold 157,12 157,12 100 100 

4 Jonas MÄCHTIG / Simon RIEDINGER GER RKV Ilsfeld 136,06 136,06 80 80 

5 Alexander STARK / Daniel STARK GER TSV Bernlohe 100,98 100,98 70 70 

6 Jakub MAŠEK / Tomáš GRUNA CZE TJ BRNO SOKOL ŘEČKOVICE - KRA 93,9 93,90 65 65 

7 ÁRON Marosi / GERGŐ Győre HUN Bokodi SE 28,37 28,37 60 60 

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1
Tijem KARATAS / Annika ROSENBACH / 

Stella ROSENBACH / Milena SCHWARZ
GER RV Mz-Ebersheim 452,27 210,11 242,16 180 80 100 

2
Stefanie HAAS / Valerie UNTERNÄHRER / 

Selina NIEDERMANN / Sarah MANSER
SUI Kunstradfahren Uzwil 439,94 222,21 217,73 170 100 70 

3
Sabrina BÜRSSNER / Carolin SCHMID / 

Alina BÖTZER / Franziska BÖTZER
GER RMSV Edelweiß Aach 222,19 222,19 80 80 

4
Anna Kathleen BUCHWALD / Nadine JENCHEN / Charlott 

BODEN / Hannah SCHULZE
GER RfV 1900 Wiednitz e.V. 181,69 181,69 70 70 

5
Vanessa HOTZ / Stefanie MOOS / 

Flavia SCHÜRMANN / Carole LEDERGERBER
SUI Kunstrad Baar 188,93 188,93 65 65 

6
Alexane LECLERC / Justine MARTZ / 

Alice RIEB / Valentine RIEB
FRA Dorlisheim /Geispolsheim / Puteaux 63,67 63,67 65 65 

7
Laura SCHNETZER / Lea MORSCHER / 

Annika PICHLER / Anna PIRCHER
AUT RC Röthis 152,66 152,66 60 60 

Artistik Cycling ACT4 open

Results Points

Artistik Cycling Pairs Women

Artistik Cycling Pairs Open

Results Points

Results Points
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Ranking	listRanking	list
UCI	Artistic	Cycling	World	Cup	-	second	round	    Hohenems	/	Austria    15.06.2024	

1	/	215.06.24

Pairs	OpenPairs	Open
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Nico	Rödiger	/	Lea-Victoria	Styber GER RSV	Langenselbold 165,10 157,12
2	 Jonas	Mächtig	/	Simon	Riedinger GER RKV	Ilsfeld 147,80 136,06
3	 Niklas	Kreuzmann	/	Celine	Stapf GER RV	Adler	Soden	1921	e.V. 144,70 117,33

Marosi	Áron	/	Győre	Gergő HUN Bokodi	SE 71,80 missing

Single	WomenSingle	Women
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Jana	Pfann GER RKB	Solidarität	Bruckmühl	e.V 198,10 189,01
2	 Ramona	Dandl GER RKB	Solidarität	Bruckmühl	e.V 197,60 184,45
3	 Lara	Füller GER RKV	Poppenweiler 195,70 183,71
4	 Lorena	Schneider AUT RC-Mazda	Hagspiel	Höchst 186,90 180,06
5	 Romina	Ledergerber SUI Indoor	Cycling	Schaffhausen 166,90 148,62
6	 Giuliana	Zübner ITA A.S.D.	PRO-BIKE	Riding	Team 160,90 143,28
7	 Magdalena	Müller ITA A.S.D.	PRO-BIKE	Riding	Team 171,80 138,96
8	 Julia	Stäheli SUI RMV	Amriswil 146,30 115,83
9	 Michelle	Andrich AUT ÖAMTC	RV	Hohenems 144,00 107,25
10	 Alexandra	Georgiadis GRE RSV	Wendlingen 104,80 96,81
11	 Zsófia	Hugyecz HUN Romhany	MTK	SE 122,90 90,36
12	 Katarina	Howe GBR Sportfreunde	Kladow	e.V. 95,40 88,20
13	 Mia-Marie	Muffler ESP RMSV	Orsingen 104,00 84,27
14	 Sofia	Reichert BUL RKV	Poppenweiler 89,60 83,03

Pairs	WomenPairs	Women
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Kim	Leah	Schlüter	/	Neele	Jodeleit GER RSV	Knetterheide 137,30 128,51
2	 Annice	Niedermayer	/	Jessie	Hasmüller GER RKV	Denkendorf	/	RV	Pfeil	Magst 137,60 118,22
3	 Larissa	Tanner	/	Simona	Lucca SUI Kunstrad	Stäfa	/	Kunstradfahre 127,60 117,50
4	 Henny	Kirst	/	Antonia	Bärk GER RSF	Bonn-Duisdorf 151,40 107,70
5	 Eszter	Kulich	/	Dóra	Rákócza SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 98,10 81,10
6	 Anna	Sárközi	/	Anita	Pőhr HUN Bokodi	SE 76,30 58,04
7	 Sina	Bäggli	/	Julia	Hämmerli SUI Kunstrad	Stäfa 131,00 54,91

Nadine	Zuberbühler	/	Jeannine	Graf SUI RMV	Amriswil 128,60 attest

Single	MenSingle	Men
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Lukas	Kohl GER RMSV	Concordia	Kirchehrenbach 213,30 213,38
2	 Emilio	Arellano ESP RV	Oberjesingen 208,20 192,64
3	 Philipp-Thies	Rapp GER RSV	Tailfingen 210,60 191,68
4	 Simon	Köcher GER RSV	Öschelbronn 197,00 186,37
5	 Csaba	Varga HUN Romhany	MTK	SE 177,80 156,35
6	 Christopher	Schobel AUT RC-Mazda	Hagspiel	Höchst 160,10 155,13
7	 Marosi	Áron HUN Bokodi	SE 103,30 87,81



Ranking	listRanking	list
UCI	Artistic	Cycling	World	Cup	-	second	round	    Hohenems	/	Austria    15.06.2024	

2	/	215.06.24

Teams	4	OpenTeams	4	Open
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Tijem	Karatas	/	Annika	Rosenbach	/	Stella

Rosenbach	/	Milena	Schwarz
GER RV	Mz-Ebersheim 244,00 242,16

2	 Sabrina	Bürßner	/	Carolin	Schmid	/	Alina
Bötzer	/	Franziska	Bötzer

GER RMSV	Edelweiß	Aach	 240,40 222,19

3	 Stefanie	Haas	/	Valerie	Unternährer	/	Selina
Niedermann	/	Sarah	Manser

SUI Kunstradfahren	Uzwil	1	2 245,20 217,73

4	 Vanessa	Hotz	/	Stefanie	Moos	/	Flavia
Schürmann	/	Carole	Ledergerber

SUI Kunstrad	Baar	1 243,50 188,93

5	 Laura	Schnetzer	/	Lea	Morscher	/	Annika
Pichler	/	Anna	Pircher

AUT 4er	RC	Röthis 190,60 152,66


